(Rev. 03/01)	MENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark
	ITS ONLY 23453-005-401
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \bullet $	• • • • •
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please Rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: 1. 16-64	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Kyle N. Yost, Peter G. Wilding, and	Name: Microstrategy, Incorporated
Robert G. Trenkamp	Internal Address: 1861 International Drive* McLean, Virginia 22102
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment	*NOTE: This is the Assignee's current address
Execution Date: August 9 and September 22, 1999	
A. Patent Application No. 09/597,689 (U.S. Patent No. 6	6 260 303)
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a	o. 6,154,766) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	b. 6,154,766) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto 	o. 6,154,766) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	b. 6,154,766) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and 	b. 6,154,766) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC	 b. 6,154,766) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900	 6. 154,766) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900	 6. 154,766) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	 6. 154,766) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	 6. 154,766) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT U	 6. 154,766) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acco
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 6. 154,766) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acco
which is a continuation of 09/343,562 (U.S. Patent No Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James G. Gatto Internal Address: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Bradford C. Blaise, Reg. No. 47,429 Name of Person Signing	b. 6,154,766) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 \blacksquare Enclosed \blacksquare Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0311 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account is true and correct and any attached copy Summation is true and correct and any attached copy January 16, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kyle N. YOST, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5501 Little Falls Road, Arlington, Virginia 22207, Peter G. WILDING, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1617 California Street #2A, Denver, Colorado 80202, and Robert G. TRENKAMP, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at PO Box 25313, Washington, D.C. 20007-83131464 ("Assignors"), have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION OF PERSONALIZED OLAP REPORT OUTPUT, described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 30, 1999, which has been assigned Application Serial Number 09/343,562; and

Whereas, Microstrategy, Incorporated ("the Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, Vienna, Virginia 22182, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention for the United States of America, its territories and possessions ("United States"), and other countries and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of **One Dollar** (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

- 2 -

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Kyle het

Kyle N. Yost

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF FAILFAX) ss: STATE OF VIRGINIA)

On this $\underline{9H}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kyle N. Yost to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.



U. Jiza Castillo Notary Public

My commission Expires: 1-31-2003

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

9/22/99

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF DEMUN STATE OF COLOR () SS:

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>September</u> 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Peter G. Wilding, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.



ublic My Commission Expires

My commission Expires: 👱

My Commission Expire 02/13/2002

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Robert G. Trenkamp

Date of Execution:

9-AUG-1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX)
STATE OF VIRGINIA) ss:)

On this $\underline{94}$ day of \underline{AUGUST} , 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Robert G. Trenkamp, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



<u>Cd. Hing Castillo</u> Notary Public

My commission Expires: $\frac{1-31-2003}{1}$